LANCASTER Arthur

Born: 18 May 1869 Wellington, NZ

Died: 6 Feb 1924 (55) Kairanga, NZ

Buried:  Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Stephen 1833 - 1899 St Mary’s, Karori
Mother: Sarah Jane Eagle 1834 - 1906 St Mary'’s, Karori
Married: 18 May 1893 Makara, NZ

BOWLER Arabella

Born: 18 May 1870 Makara, NZ

Died: 9 Oct 1915 (45) Wellington, NZ

Buried:  Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father:  James 1824 - 1885 Makara
Mother: Elizabeth Deering 1839 - 1922 Makara
Children:

Lancaster Jessie

Born: 24 Feb 1894 Levin, NZ

Died: 26 Feb 1980 (86) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 6 Aug 1919 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Tait Robert John

Born: 20 Sep 1893 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 17 Sep 1967 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW1, Rifleman, 9t reinforcements, 4 Battalion, 11 Company,
NZ Rifle Brigade

Lancaster Alice
Born: 27 Nov 1895 Levin, NZ
Died: 24 Mar 1975 (80) Takapau, NZ

Buried: Takapau, NZ, cemetery

Married: 26 Aug 1942
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Pease Claude Henry John (John)

Born: 2 Jul 1889 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 21 Oct 1974 (75) Takapau, NZ
Buried:  Takapau, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1%) 22 Mar 1913 Kumeroa
McLeod Barbara

Born: 21 Dec 1887

Died: 17 Sep 1940 (53) Waipukurau, NZ
Buried:  Takapau, NZ, cemetery

Lancaster Lawrence Arthur

Born: 9 Apr 1897 Levin, NZ

Died: 8 Dec 1956 (59) Kopane, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW1, enlisted 27 Jun 1916
WW?2, Lieutenant, Wellington

Married: 21 Jun 1921

Tait Agnes

Born: 23 Feb 1898 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 31 Oct 1988 (90) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Lancaster Hilda Gertrude

Born: 21 Jun 1898 Levin, NZ

Died: 5 Nov 1982 (84) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married: 8 Jun 121 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Turner Herbert Edgar (Bert)

Born: 16 Jan 1888 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 13 Mar 1981 (93) Palmerston Nth, Nz
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Lancaster Florence Christina

Born: 6 Dec 1900 Levin, NZ

Died: 19 Jul 1974 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 17 May 1922

LPO002



Collis Oliver Alfred

Born: 31 Jan 1899 Kairanga, NZ

Died: 28 Sep 1979 (80) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Lancaster Rita Winnifred

Born: 18 May 1910 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 29 Apr 1973 (63) Porirua, NZ

Buried: St Mary’s cemetery, Karori, Wellington, NZ

Married: 1945

Newcombe Frank Lawrence
Born: 20 Oct 1910
Died: 8 Dec 1998 (88)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
WW?2, Private, 2NZEF, 1% echelon

Property:

Notes:

Alice was engaged to a soldier who died in WW1
The Taits were siblings

Electoral Rolls:

Arthur Arabella
1890 Wellington Farmer
1894 Wellington Farmer
1896 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1900 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1902 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1903 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1905 Kairanga Farmer Kairanga Married
1908 Kairanga Farmer Kairanga Married
1911 Kairanga Farmer Kairanga Married
1914 Kairanga Farmer Kairanga Married
1919 Kairanga Farmer
1922 Kairanga Farmer

Robert Jessie
1919 PN Married
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1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
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Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Claude
Woodville
Te Kuiti

Te Kuiti
Ormondyville
Norsewood
Norsewood
Norsewood
Takapau
Takapau

Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau

Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Retired

Retired

Post Office cadet
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster

Postmaster
Postmaster
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Barbara

Te Kuiti
Te Kuiti

Ormondyv.

Norsewood
Norsewood
Norsewood

Takapau
Takapau

Alice

Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga

Westmere

Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1966
1969
1972

1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
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Takapau
Takapau
Takapau

Lawrence

Kairanga
Awahura
Awahura
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane

Herbert
Hawera

Hawera

Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Farmer
Farmer

Takapau
Takapau
Takapau

Agnes

Awahura
Awahura
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane
Kopane

Hilda

Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
PN

PN

PN

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1969
1972
1978
1981

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Oliver
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Frank
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton

Farmer
Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

PN
PN
PN
PN

Florence
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
Kairanga
PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

Rita
Wellington
Ashhurst
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
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