LANCASTER Arthur

Born: 18 May 1869 Wellington, NZ Died: 6 Feb 1924 (55) Kairanga, NZ Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Stephen 1833 – 1899 St Mary's, Karori Mother: Sarah Jane Eagle 1834 – 1906 St Mary's, Karori

Married: 18 May 1893 Makara, NZ

BOWLER Arabella

Born: 18 May 1870 Makara, NZ
Died: 9 Oct 1915 (45) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: James 1824 – 1885 Makara Mother: Elizabeth Deering 1839 – 1922 Makara

Children:

Lancaster Jessie

Born: 24 Feb 1894 Levin, NZ

Died: 26 Feb 1980 (86) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 6 Aug 1919 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Tait Robert John

Born: 20 Sep 1893 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 17 Sep 1967 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, Rifleman, 9th reinforcements, 4th Battalion, 11 Company,

NZ Rifle Brigade

Lancaster Alice

Born: 27 Nov 1895 Levin, NZ Died: 24 Mar 1975 (80) Takapau, NZ

Buried: Takapau, NZ, cemetery

Married: 26 Aug 1942

Pease Claude Henry John (John)

Born: 2 Jul 1889 Christchurch, NZ Died: 21 Oct 1974 (75) Takapau, NZ

Buried: Takapau, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 22 Mar 1913 Kumeroa

McLeod Barbara

Born: 21 Dec 1887

Died: 17 Sep 1940 (53) Waipukurau, NZ

Buried: Takapau, NZ, cemetery

Lancaster Lawrence Arthur

Born: 9 Apr 1897 Levin, NZ
Died: 8 Dec 1956 (59) Kopane, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, enlisted 27 Jun 1916 WW2, Lieutenant, Wellington

Married: 21 Jun 1921

Tait Agnes

Born: 23 Feb 1898 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 31 Oct 1988 (90) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Lancaster Hilda Gertrude

Born: 21 Jun 1898 Levin, NZ

Died: 5 Nov 1982 (84) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 8 Jun 121 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Turner Herbert Edgar (Bert)

Born: 16 Jan 1888 Christchurch, NZ Died: 13 Mar 1981 (93) Palmerston Nth, Nz

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Lancaster Florence Christina

Born: 6 Dec 1900 Levin, NZ

Died: 19 Jul 1974 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 17 May 1922

LP0002

Collis Oliver Alfred

Born: 31 Jan 1899 Kairanga, NZ

Died: 28 Sep 1979 (80) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Lancaster Rita Winnifred

Born: 18 May 1910 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 29 Apr 1973 (63) Porirua, NZ Buried: St Mary's cemetery, Karori, Wellington, NZ

Married: 1945

Newcombe Frank Lawrence

Born: 20 Oct 1910 Died: 8 Dec 1998 (88)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW2, Private, 2NZEF, 1st echelon

Property:

Notes:

Alice was engaged to a soldier who died in WW1

The Taits were siblings

Electoral Rolls:

	Arthur		Arabella	
1890	Wellington	Farmer		
1894	Wellington	Farmer		
1896	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1900	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1902	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1903	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1905	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1908	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1911	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1914	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1919	Kairanga	Farmer		
1922	Kairanga	Farmer		
	Robert		Jessie	
1919			PΝ	Married

1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978	Palmerston Nth	Accountant Retired Retired	PN PN PN PN PN PN PN PN PN PN	Married Warried Married Widow Widow Widow
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Claude Woodville Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Ormondville Norsewood Norsewood Norsewood Takapau Takapau	Post Office cadet Telegraphist Telegraphist Postmaster Postmaster Postmaster Postmaster Postmaster Postmaster Postmaster Postmaster Postmaster	Barbara Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Ormondv. Norsewood Norsewood Norsewood Takapau Takapau	Married
1919 1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Takapau Takapau Takapau Takapau Takapau Takapau Takapau Takapau	Postmaster Postmaster Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Alice Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Westmere Takapau	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1966 1969 1972	Takapau Takapau Takapau	Retired Retired Retired	Takapau Takapau Takapau	Married Married Married
1010	Lawrence	_	Agnes	
1919	Kairanga	Farmer	A la	M =! = -l
1925	Awahura	Farmer	Awahura	Married
1928 1931	Awahura Kopane	Farmer Farmer	Awahura	Married Married
1931	Kopane	Farmer	Kopane Kopane	Married
1938	Kopane	Farmer	Kopane	Married
1941	Kopane	Farmer	Kopane	Married
1943	Kopane	Farmer	Kopane	Married
1946	Kopane	Farmer	Kopane	Married
1949	Kopane	Farmer	Kopane	Married
1954	Kopane	Farmer	Kopane	Married
1957			Kopane	Widow
1960			Kopane	Widow
1963			Kopane	Widow
1966			Kopane	Widow
1969			Kopane	Widow
1972			Kopane	Widow
1978 1981			Kopane	Widow
1901				
1301			Kopane	Widow
1501	Herbert		Hilda	widow
1911	Herbert Hawera	Farmer	·	widow
1911 1914	Hawera Hawera	Farmer	Hilda	
1911 1914 1919	Hawera Hawera Kairanga	Farmer Farmer	Hilda Kairanga	Spinster
1911 1914 1919 1922	Hawera Hawera Kairanga Kairanga	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hilda Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925	Hawera Hawera Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hilda Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928	Hawera Hawera Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hilda Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	Hawera Hawera Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hilda Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Hawera Hawera Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hilda Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Hawera Hawera Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hilda Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Hawera Hawera Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Hawera Hawera Kairanga	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Hawera Hawera Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Hawera Hawera Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Hawera Hawera Kairanga	Farmer	Hilda Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Hawera Hawera Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Hawera Hawera Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga Kairanga	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1969 1972 1978 1981	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Farmer Retired Retired	P N P N P N P N	Married Married Married Widow
	Oliver		Florence	
1922	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1925	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1928	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1931	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1935	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1938	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1941	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1943	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1946	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1949	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1954	Kairanga	Farmer	Kairanga	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Farmer	PN	Married
1960	Palmerston Nth	Farmer	PN	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PN	Married
1966	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PN	Married
1969	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PN	Married
1972	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PN	Married
	Frank		Rita	
1931	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Spinster
1935	Wellington	Clerk	Ashhurst	Spinster
1938	Wellington	Clerk	ChCh	Spinster
1941	Wellington	Clerk	ChCh	Spinster
1943	Wellington	Clerk	ChCh	Spinster
1946	Plimmerton	Clerk	Plimmerton	Married
1949	Plimmerton	Clerk	Plimmerton	Married
1954	Plimmerton	Clerk	Plimmerton	Married
1957	Plimmerton	Public Servant	Plimmerton	Married
1960	Plimmerton	Public Servant	Plimmerton	Married
1963	Plimmerton	Public Servant	Plimmerton	Married
1966	Plimmerton	Public Servant	Plimmerton	Married
1969	Plimmerton	Retired	Plimmerton	
1972	Plimmerton	Retired	Plimmerton	Married
1978	Plimmerton	Retired		
1981	Plimmerton	Retired		